FEBRUARY 6, 1989
FEBRUARY 7, 1989
FEBRUARY 18, 1989
FEBRUARY 20, 1989
FEBRUARY 21, 1989
FEBRUARY 28, 1989
MARCH 15, 1989
MARCH 17, 1989

(4) governing the format and frequency of reports to
consumer reporting agencies.
NEW SECTION. Section 8. Codification instruction.
(Sections 6 and 7] are intended to be codified as an
integral part of Title 40, chapter 5, part 2, and the
provisions of Title 40, chapter 5, part 2, apply to
(sections 6 and 7].
NEW SECTION. Section 9. Nonseverabili ty. It is the
intent of the legislature that each part of [this act) is
essentially dependent upon every other part, and if one part
is held unconstitutional or invalid, all other parts are
invalid.
!lF.W SECTION. Section 10. Repealer. Section 31-3-127,
MCA, is repealed.
-End-
-8-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB591, ~s introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act revis~ng procedures for release to consumer credit reporting agencies of information concerning certain
child and spousal support obligations; authorizing rule making.
ASSUMPTIONS:h \
1. The c ild suppbrt enforcement caseload will not increase.
2. No ad 't~onal FTE will be required because the procedure will be automated.
3. No additional hearings are anticipated because most obligors who request hearings are already entitled to
one for federal tax offset.
4. Data processing start-up cost will be $516. State share is $165.
5. Monthly tape update cost will be $10 for a total of $90 in FY90 and $120 in FY91. State share will be $31
in FY90 and $41 in FY91.
6. 9,000 judgement accounts will be released to credit bureaus each year.
7. The federal government covers 68% of administrative costs incurred prior to October 1, 1989 and after that
time the federal government will cover 66% of costs. lThe additional administrative expense shown below
reflects the state's portion only.)
8. The average arrearage debt for the 9,000 accounts is $4,752.
9. 325 accounts are NAFDC and 8,675 are AFDC.
10. If 0.75/. of arrearages could be recovered in FY90 and 1% in FY91, department collections from those cases
will be $320,760 in FY90 and $427,680 in FY91.
11. The state's share of AFDC collections will be $90,898 in FY90 and $121,197 in FY91.
12. Federal government incentive payments (these are based on cost effectiveness) will be 7/. of collections.
Therefore, NAFDC incentives generated by this proposal will be $811 in FY90 and $1,081 in FY91. AFDC
incentives generated by this proposal will be $21,643 in FY90 and $28,857 in FY91.
13. The effective date for this proposal is October 1, 1989.
FISCAL IMPACT: FY90 FY91
Revenue Impact:
General Fund
State Share
AFDC Collections
NAFDC Incentives
AFDC Incentives '.-
TOTAL
Expenditure Impact:
Operating Expenses
Current
Law
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
Proposed
Law
$ 90,898
811
21,643
$113,352
$ 196
DATE ~/t¥ /8(
Difference
$ 90,898

NEW SECTION.
[Sections 6 and 7]
Section 8. Codification
are intended to be
instruction.
codified as an
integral part of Title 40, chapter
provisions of Title 40, chapter 5,
[sections 6 and 7].
s, part 2, and the
part 2, apply to
NEW SECTION. Section 9. Nonseverability. It ls the
intent of the legislature that each part of [this actl is
essentially dependent upon every other part, and if one part
is held unconstitutional or invalid, all other parts are
invalid.
NEW SECTION .. Section 10. Repealer. Section 31-3-127,
MCA, is repealed.
-End-
-8- HB 591
51st Legislature HB OS91/02
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
HOUSE BILL NO. 591
INTRODUCED BY PHILLIPS
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "'AN ACT REVISING PROCEDURES FOR
RELEASE TO CONSUMER CREDIT REPORTING AGENCIES OF INFORMATION
CONCERNING CERTAIN CHILD AND SPOUSAL SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS;
AUTHORIZING RULEMAKING: AMENDING SECTIONS
31-3-151, 31-3-152, 40-5-206, AND 53-2-504,
REPEALING SECTION 31-3-127, M.CA."'
STATEM.ENT OF INTENT
31-3-141,
M.CA: AND
This bill requires a statement of intent because
[section 71 requires the department of revenue to adopt
rules establishing procedures for making information
concerning certain child and spousal support debt available
to consumer credit reporting agencies. It is the intent of
the legislature to encourage the reporting and use of
support debt information whenever practical. The department
is encouraged to provide information to consumer reporting
agencies for commercial use by business and financial
institutions. THE LEGISLATURE INTENDS THAT THE DEPARTM.ENT
BY RULE PROVIDE FOR A FEE TO COVER THE COSTS OF PROVIDING
SUPPORT DEBT INFORMATION. Technological developments have
lowered the cost of information sharing and make it
practical for state government to share delinquent support